
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

         

   

 WOOLTON & SOUTH LIVERPOOL SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE 

 

Hunt’s Cross Station        7.25 

 

Woolton Village         7.33 

  

Church Road/Woolton Hill Road Junction      7.35 

  

Woolton Road/Cromptons Lane       7.38 

 

TA Centre Mather Avenue        7.40 

 

Bus stop on St Mary’s Road (opp St Austins Church outside 

Barbara Dale Hair Studio)        7.46 

  

Bus stop before Jericho Lane by St James Church      7.47 

        

Pick up at Pleasure Island Bus stop       7.49 

 

Bus stop at Junction of Riverside Road/Bempton Gardens     7.52 

 

Royal Marines Naval Base – Dock Road      7.57 

 

Bus stop outside King’s Dock/Albert Dock, The Strand     8.01 

  

The Liver Buildings        8.03 

 

                                                   RETURN 

Senior Girls’ School        4.10 

 

Stanfield          4.11 

 

Senior Boys’ School        4.13 

 

The Liver Buildings        4.30 

 

Kings Dock/Albert Dock/The Strand       4.35 

 

Royal Marines Naval Base – Dock Road      4.40 

 

Riverside Rd/Bempton Gardens       4.45 

 

Pleasure Island Bus Stop        4.48 

 

Jericho Lane by St James Church       4.50 

 

St Mary’s Rd         4.52 

 

TA Centre Mather Avenue        4.57 

 

WooltonRoad/Cromptons Lane       4.58 

    

Church Rd/Woolton Hill Rd Junction       5.00 

 

Woolton Village         5.02 

 

Hunt’s Cross Station        5.10 

NB Please note that return times will be approximately twenty (20) minutes earlier on 

Fridays due to school finishing at 3.40 pm. 
 


